# 503946258 08/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3992914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JERAMY D. ZIMMERMAN	03/31/2016
STEPHEN R FORREST	02/24/2016
QUINN BURLINGAME	02/24/2016
XIN XIAO	03/02/2016
KEVIN BERGEMANN	03/01/2016
ANURAG PANDA	02/23/2016
BRIAN LASSITER	02/26/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
Street Address:	OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER
Internal Address:	1600 HURON PARKWAY, 2ND FLOOR
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48109

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14803643

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-408-4000

Email: lisa.tkach@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1:901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NWAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10762.0123-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA TKACH
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Tkach/

PATENT 503946258 REEL: 039343 FRAME: 0644

DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 10				
source=UM_Assignment_Declaration_Z	immerman#page1.tif			
source=UM_Assignment_Declaration_Z	immerman#page2.tif			
source=UM_Assignment_Declaration_Zimmerman#page3.tif				
source=UM_Assignment_Declaration#page1.tif				
source=UM_Assignment_Declaration#page2.tif				
source=UM_Assignment_Declaration#page3.tif				
source=UM_Assignment_Declaration#page4.tif				
source=UM_Assignment_Declaration#page5.tif				
source=UM_Assignment_Declaration#page6.tif				
source=UM_Assignment_Declaration#page7.tif				

PATENT REEL: 039343 FRAME: 0645

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

#### ASSIGNMENT:

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

# STABLE ORGANIC PHOTOSENSITIVE DEVICES WITH EXCITON-BLOCKING CHARGE CARRIER FILTERS UTILIZING HIGH GLASS TRANSITION TEMPERATURE MATERIALS

filed on July 20, 2015 as Unite	d States Application No. 14/803,643 (Confirmation No. 7581); and
WHEREAS, The Regents of a corporation of Michigan	f the University of Michigan
whose post office address is Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109	Office of Technology Transfer, 1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor,

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, insert here in parentheses (Application No.14/803,643, filed July 20, 2015) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

#### **DECLARATION:**

As a named inventor below, I hereby declare that: (1) This declaration is directed to the above-identified application; (2) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name; and (4) I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

As a below named inventor, I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37C.F.R. § 1.56.

Page 1 of 3

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY:

I hereby appoint the patent practitioners associated with:

# FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P., CUSTOMER NUMBER 22,852

to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of)	SS.	Name: Address:	Stephen R. Forrest 336 Rock Creek Court
State of)		By: Date:	Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 USA
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day, Notary Public	of	, 20	
County of)	SS.	Name: Address:	Quinn Burlingame 1417 Natalie Lane, Apt. 207 Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105
State of)		By: Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day, Notary Public	of	, 20	_
County of)	ss.	Name: Address:	Xin Xiao 3595 Greenbriar Blvd., Apt. 107C Ann Arbor, Michigan 481025
State of)		By: Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day, Notary Public	of	, 20	
County of)	SS.	Name: Address:	Kevin Bergemann 1929 Plymouth Road Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106
State of )		By: Date:	Am Albor, Michigan 40100
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day, Notary Public	of	, 20	<u> </u>
County of)	SS.	Name: Address:	Anurag Panda 1877 Lake Lila Lane, Apt. B4
State of)	<u> ပ</u> ုခ ဂ	By: Date:	Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	of	, 20	_

County of	)		Name:	Brian Lassiter
·	)	SS.	Address:	271 Shipley Street, Apt. 1
	)			San Francisco, CA 94107
State of	)		By:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before me this, Notary	day of Public	, 20	_
County of	Jeffe <u>rson</u> )		Name:	Jeramy D. Zimmerman
	)	SS.	Address:	674 Entrada Drive Golden, CO 80401
State of	Ca/orado )		By:	Language Committee Committ
			Date:	773/21/2016
Subscribed	and sworn to before me this 🔼	day of <u>Ma</u> _	ech , 20/6	
Paula	Mac Boog , Notary	Public		

PAULA MACGEORGE Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID 20164003983 My Commission Expires Feb 1, 2020

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 10762.0123-00000

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

#### **ASSIGNMENT:**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

# STABLE ORGANIC PHOTOSENSITIVE DEVICES WITH EXCITON-BLOCKING CHARGE CARRIER FILTERS UTILIZING HIGH GLASS TRANSITION TEMPERATURE MATERIALS

filed on July 20, 2015 as Unite	d States Application No. 14/803,643 (Confirmation No. 7581); and	
WHEREAS, The Regents of a corporation of Michigan	f the University of Michigan	<del></del>
whose post office address is Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109	Office of Technology Transfer, 1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor,	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, insert here in parentheses (Application No.14/803,643, filed July 20, 2015) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

# **DECLARATION:**

As a named inventor below, I hereby declare that: (1) This declaration is directed to the above-identified application; (2) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name; and (4) I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

As a below named inventor, I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37C.F.R. § 1.56.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039343 FRAME: 0649

# POWER OF ATTORNEY:

I hereby appoint the patent practitioners associated with:

# FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P., CUSTOMER NUMBER 22,852

to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Paterit and Trademark Office connected therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of Artice hts Cau	88.	Name: Address:	Stephen R. Forrest 336 Rock Creek Court Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 USA	
ses Mengaa		By: Date:	Syl true	
Substituted and sworm to before me this 2440 day  CLOLOLAGE BAGE. Notary Public.	y of <u>Feit</u> s		r on expires 8-14-2018.	
County of Washternau	\$\$.	Name: Address:	Quinn Burlingame 1417 Natalie Lane, Apt. 207 Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105	
Server Michigan		8y: Date:	<u>Q:</u> C &i-	
Secretary Public.	y of Felby		vi on expires 6-14-2018.	
County of	\$\$.	Name: Address:	Xin Xiao 3595 Greenbriar Blvd., Api, 107C Ann Arbor, Michigan 481025	
State of		By: Date:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	y of			
County of	88	Name: Address:	Kevin Bergemann 1929 Plymouth Road Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106	
State of)		By: Date:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	y of			
Notary Public.	, Notary Public.			

# POWER OF ATTORNEY:

I hereby appoint the patent practitioners associated with:

# FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P., CUSTOMER NUMBER 22,852

to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We	have he	ereunto set o	ur hands.	
County of ) ,	SS.	Name: Address:	Stephen R. Forrest 336 Rock Creek Court Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 USA	
State of )		By: Date:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisda	ay of	, 20	manurus.	
, Notary Public	<b>.</b> .	My commission	on expires 8-14-2018.	
County of )	SS.	Name: Address:	Quinn Burlingame 1417 Natalie Lane, Apt. 207 Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105	
State of)		By: Date:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this da	ay of	, 20	<u> </u>	
, Notary Public	·,	My commission	on expires 8-14-2018.	
County of SANTA CCARA)	\$\$.	Name: Address:	Xin Xiao 530 Countrybrook Loop San Ramon, California 94583	
State of CALIFORNIA		By: Date:	03/02/2016	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 240 day of MARCH, 2016  Notary Public.				
County of } , } , } , }	SS.	Name: Address:	Kevin Bergemann 1929 Plymouth Road Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106	
State of		By: Date:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisda				

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of CACIFORNIA

County of SANTA CLARA

On MARCH 2 2016 before me, SHAHNAWAZ SAIGAL a Notary Public, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SHAHNAWAZ SAIGAL CAMACORANIA

COMM. # 2012352 ON ON ARY PUBLIC CANGERINA

SIGNATURE: CAMACORANIA

SIGNATURE: CAMACORANIA

SIGNATURE: CAMACORANIA

ON TARK CLARA COMB. EX. MAR. 15, 2017

(Seal)

Grant Deed Order No.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 039343 FRAME: 0653

### POWER OF ATTORNEY:

I hereby appoint the patent practitioners associated with:

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P., CUSTOMER NUMBER 22,852

to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands. County of diam'r. Stephen R. Forrest 336 Rock Craek Court Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 USA State of By. etek 3 Subscribed and swom to before me this: \_ day of Notary Public. My commission expires 8-14-2018. County of Manne: Quinn Burlingama 1417 Natalie Lane, Apr. 207 Addinasa Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 34 State of Come Subscribed and swom to before me this day of .....200 Notary Public. My commission expires 8-14-2018. nemath. County of 3595 Greenbrier Blad. Apr. 1070 Address: Ann Arber, Meshquir 481025 STREET OF My. Subscribed and swom to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_ , Alottory Public County of HINNE: Kevin Sergement Address 1929 Plymouth Road Sinte of By: Elemen: day of 11 AVL 11 20 16 Subscribed and swom to before me this MELINDA GLOVASKY Notary Patric Page 2 of 3

March 31, 3018

County of	Washtenaw	)		Name:	Anureg Panda		
		) }	88.	Address:	1877 Lake Lila Lane, Apt. B4 Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106		
S1229 09 /	Mengui	_} 	p., )	By: Date:	- Lough Lie		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _33 <sup>rd</sup> day of February_2016							
	Marie Arthur	stary Public.	8	fly commissio	on expires 8-14-2018.		
County of		)		Name:	Brian Lassiter		
		) ) )	55.	Address:	271 Shipley Street, Apt. 1 San Francisco, CA 94107		
State of		, , ,		By: Date:			
Erika nikasi	and where to haters me this	Sau	· 25				
200scuped s	and sworn to before me this		Q1	······			
Notary Public.							

County of	)	Name:	Anurag Panda
W	) ss.	Address:	1877 Lake Lila Lane, Apt. B4
	)		Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106
	)		
State of	)	By:	
	,	Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 20	
Note	ry Public.	My commissi	on ovniron 9 14 2019
, Nota	ту Ривнс.	iviy commissi	on expires 8-14-2018.
County of Santa Claro-	1	Name:	Brian Lassiter
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PE	ss.	Address:	271 Shipley Street, Apr. 1 1535 Oregan
	)		San Francisco, GA 94107 Berbele, CA 94707
A . A	)		THE TOP S
State of California	)	_	Jan C
State of Last Frank	)	By: Date:	
,	$\alpha$	Date.	2/6/2016
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	40 day of F	96 20 2	0/6
1) Am 11			<del></del>
X- XIII Nota	ry Public.		
	and the second s	and the second second	
To To	MERALDA RUBIO S	SANTOYO IS	
# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	- cosss # 2015	245	
	LICTARY PUBLIC . CAL	TEORIN .A	
二、XXXX1100AB/0	ULLI ARA IO ATIAKS	114.1.1	
	MY COMM. EXP. MARCI	H 20, 2017	
State of the state	and the state of t	•	

**RECORDED: 08/04/2016**